

April 20, 2015

## STATEMENT FROM 21ST CENTURY FOX IN SUPPORT OF THE BIPARTISAN CONGRESSIONAL TRADE PRIORITIES AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 2015

WASHINGTON, DC -- "21st Century Fox is pleased to support this important bipartisan, bicameral bill, which will lay the groundwork for a robust international trade agenda and provide a critical boost to the U.S. economy through expanded access to foreign markets. We congratulate and thank Chairman Hatch, Ranking Member Wyden and Chairman Ryan for their steadfast commitment to this undertaking and urge swift passage without amendment."

## About 21st Century Fox

21st Century Fox is the world's premier portfolio of cable, broadcast, film, pay TV and satellite assets spanning six continents across the globe. Reaching more than 1.8 billion subscribers in approximately 50 local languages every day, 21st Century Fox is home to a global portfolio of cable and broadcasting networks and properties, including FOX, FX, FXX, FXM, FS1, Fox News Channel, Fox Business Network, FOX Sports, Fox Sports Network, National Geographic Channels, STAR India, 28 local television stations in the U.S. and more than 300 channels that comprise Fox International Channels; film studio Twentieth Century Fox Film; and television production studios Twentieth Century Fox Television and a 50% ownership interest in Endemol Shine Group. The Company also holds a 39.1% ownership interest in Sky, Europe's leading entertainment company, which serves 20 million customers across five countries. For more information about 21st Century Fox, please visit www.21CF.com.

###